consent of the members be and is hereby accorded for the re-appointment of Mr. Bhaskara Rao Madala 
(DIN 00474589) (72 years age) as Whole time Director for a period of THREE years with effect from 1st 
November 2020 up to 31st October 2023 at the existing remuneration as detailed below:

1.	 Salary: Rs. 92,000 (Rupees Ninety Two Thousand only) per month.

2.	 Perquisites and Allowances not exceeding basic salary per month:

a)	 House Rent Allowance: 40% of the Basic Salary.

b)	 Medical Reimbursement: Expenses incurred for self and family subject to the ceiling of Rs. 15,000/-